TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoreLogic US, Inc. fka First Advantage Corporation		05/23/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	101 North Tyron Street		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28255		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1826603	ZAPAPP
Registration Number:	3521496	ADVANTAGE ROAD SERVICES
Registration Number:	3269567	ANTHEM PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3373894	ANTHEM REPORT
Registration Number:	3360497	ANTHEM SCORE
Registration Number:	3363249	ANTHEM SUITE
Registration Number:	2200492	BACKHIT
Registration Number:	3593357	BUYERID
Registration Number:	3457320	C.O.P.S.
Registration Number:	3376489	CBA INFORMATION SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1919092	CONFIDENTIAL CREDIT
Registration Number:	3274372	CONFIDENTIAL CREDIT
Registration Number:	2484273	CONFIDENTIAL CREDIT PLUS!
Registration Number:	2475347	CREDCO

REEL: 004569 FRAME: 0059 900195429

Registration Number:	2162985	CREDITMASTER
Registration Number:	1962769	CREDITMASTER
Registration Number:	2618168	CREDITMASTER DIRECT
Registration Number:	3500400	CRIMINAL OFFENDER PROFILE SUMMARY
Registration Number:	3414491	CRIMSAFE
Registration Number:	2200491	FRONTHIT
Registration Number:	2611584	INSTANT MERGE
Registration Number:	3619236	LEADCLICK
Registration Number:	3626378	LEADCLICK MEDIA
Registration Number:	3637489	MARKETVISION
Registration Number:	3660559	MEDCLEAR
Registration Number:	2200493	MERGEHIT
Registration Number:	3377145	
Registration Number:	3526031	MULTIFAMILY APPLICANT RISK INDEX
Registration Number:	3553280	MYPRIVATECREDIT
Registration Number:	3422776	NATIONAL REGISTRYCHECK
Registration Number:	3020289	NTREPORT
Registration Number:	3134014	NTSCORE
Registration Number:	3020290	NTSERVICE
Registration Number:	3387152	PROPERTY PERFORMANCE ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3422769	REGISTRY CRIMSAFE
Registration Number:	3542909	REGISTRY CRIMWATCH
Registration Number:	3294462	REGISTRY SCOREPLUS
Registration Number:	3422775	REGISTRYCHECK
Registration Number:	3425468	REGISTRYSCOREX
Registration Number:	2890066	REGISTRYTLC
Registration Number:	3678095	RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	3714363	RPP
Registration Number:	3517189	s
Registration Number:	3422767	SAFERENT SCOREPLUS
Registration Number:	3556062	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	3424907	SCREEN-A-DATE
Registration Number:	3570380	SIRN SECURE IDENTITY RESOURCE NETWORK
Registration Number:	3528218	SIRN SECURITY INCIDENT RESPONSE NOTIFICATION
Registration Number:	2200489	SKIPGUARD

REEL: 004569 FRAME: 0060

	2200490	SOCIALGUARD	
Registration Number:	3805204	TELETRACK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-2222

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marcela Robledo, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509333/0183	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcela Robledo	
Signature:	/mr/	
Date:	06/24/2011	

Total Attachments: 7

source=CUSfFAdvCT#page1.tif source=CUSfFAdvCT#page2.tif source=CUSfFAdvCT#page3.tif source=CUSfFAdvCT#page4.tif source=CUSfFAdvCT#page5.tif source=CUSfFAdvCT#page6.tif source=CUSfFAdvCT#page7.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Agreement"), effective as of May 23, 2011 is made by CoreLogic US, Inc. fka First Advantage Corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Administrative Agent and Lenders parties to the Credit Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among First Advantage Corporation (the "Borrower"), CoreLogic Australia Pty Limited, the Foreign Subsidiary Borrowers from time to time party thereto, the banks and other financial institutions or entities from time to time parties thereto (the "Lenders") and the Administrative Agent.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower and any Foreign Subsidiary Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, the Borrower and any Foreign Subsidiary Borrower is a member of an affiliated group of companies that includes each other Grantor;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower has executed and delivered a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2011, in favor of the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks of such Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees, for the benefit of the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. The Grantor hereby pledges and grants a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) of such Grantor to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties as collateral security for the

509333-0183-11101-Active 12408679 J

prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Grantor's Secured Obligations.

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Secured Parties in connection with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

509333-0183-11101-Active.12408679.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

CORELOGIC US, INC. FKA FIRST ADVANTAGE CORPORATION

By: Name: Stergios Theologides

Title: SVP and General Counsel

Date: 6/21/11

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

By:______Name:
Title:
Date:

[Trademark Security Agreement]

EXECUTION VERSION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

CORELOGIC US, INC. FKA FIRST ADVANTAGE CORPORATION

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

Name: Steven Gazzillo Title: Vice President Date: June 22, 2011

[Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

Registered Holder	App./Reg. No.	Trademark
First Advantage Corporation	1826603	ZAPAPP
First Advantage Corporation	3521496	ADVANTAGE ROAD SERVICES
First Advantage Corporation	3269567	ANTHEM PERFORMANCE
First Advantage Corporation	3373894	ANTHEM REPORT
First Advantage Corporation	3360497	ANTHEM SCORE
First Advantage Corporation	3363249	ANTHEM SUITE
First Advantage Corporation	2200492	BACKHIT
First Advantage Corporation	3593357	BUYERID
First Advantage Corporation	3457320	C.O.P.S.
First Advantage Corporation	3376489	CBA INFORMATION SOLUTIONS
First Advantage Corporation	1919092	CONFIDENTIAL CREDIT
First Advantage Corporation	3274372	CONFIDENTIAL CREDIT
First Advantage Corporation	2484273	CONFIDENTIAL CREDIT PLUS!
First Advantage Corporation	2475347	CREDCO
First Advantage Corporation	2162985	CREDITMASTER
First Advantage Corporation	1962769	CREDITMASTER

509333-0183-11101-Active.12408679.1

Registered Holder	App./Reg. No.	Trademark
First Advantage Corporation	2618168	CREDITMASTER DIRECT
First Advantage Corporation	3500400	CRIMINAL OFFENDER PROFILE SUMMARY
First Advantage Corporation	3414491	CRIMSAFE
First Advantage Corporation	2200491	FRONTHIT
First Advantage Corporation	2611584	INSTANT MERGE
First Advantage Corporation	3619236	LEADCLICK
First Advantage Corporation	3626378	LEADCLICK MEDIA
First Advantage Corporation	3637489	MARKETVISION
First Advantage Corporation	3660559	MEDCLEAR
First Advantage Corporation	2200493	MERGEHIT
First Advantage Corporation	3377145	DESIGN ONLY
First Advantage Corporation	3526031	MULTIFAMILY APPLICANT RISK INDEX
First Advantage Corporation	3553280	MYPRIVATECREDIT
First Advantage Corporation	3422776	NATION REGISTRYCHECK
First Advantage Corporation	3020289	NTREPORT
First Advantage Corporation	3134014	NTSCORE
First Advantage Corporation	3020290	NTSERVICE
First Advantage Corporation	3387152	PROPERTY PERFORMANCE ANALYTICS

509333-0183-11101-Active.12408679.1

Registered Holder	App./Reg. No.	Trademark
First Advantage Corporation	3422769	REGISTRY CRIMSAFE
First Advantage Corporation	3542909	REGISTRY CRIMWATCH
First Advantage Corporation	3294462	REGISTRY SCOREPLUS
First Advantage Corporation	3422775	REGISTRYCHECK
First Advantage Corporation	3425468	REGISTRYSCOREX
First Advantage Corporation	2890066	REGISTRYTLC
First Advantage Corporation	3678095	RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY PROFESSIONAL
First Advantage Corporation	3714363	RPP
First Advantage Corporation	3517189	S
First Advantage Corporation	3422767	SAFERENT SCOREPLUS
First Advantage Corporation	3556062	SAFETY 1ST
First Advantage Corporation	3424907	SCREEN-A DATE
First Advantage Corporation	3570380	SIRN SECURE IDENTITY RESOURCE NETWORK
First Advantage Corporation	3528218	SIRN SECURE INCIDENT RESPONSE NOTIFICATION
First Advantage Corporation	2200489	SKIPGUARD
First Advantage Corporation	2200490	SOCIAL GUARD
First Advantage Corporation	3805204	TELETRACK

509333-0183-11101-Active.12408679.1

RECORDED: 06/24/2011